

Hotel Discharge Spending

Reference Number: RDF1237-23

Date of Response: 01/02/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

1. The amount of money spent by your trust on hotel rooms for discharged patients for i) the year 2022, and ii) 2023 so far.

Joint Eastern services and Northern response:

The Trust can confirm that no hotel rooms have been booked for discharged patients in 2022-23. No money was spent by the Trust on hotel rooms for discharged patients.

2. The single most expensive hotel room your trust has purchased for discharged patients for i) the year 2022, and ii) 2023 so far.

Joint Eastern services and Northern response:

This question is not applicable. Please see response to question 1.